TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES :: INTERIOR OCCUPANT LOAD

OCCUPANCY

A-2

M

TOTAL

OCCUPANTS
127.0 1 PER 40
34.0 1 PER 500
161

WATER CLOSETS

MEN WOMEN

1.59 1.59

0.13 0.13
2 2

TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES :: EXTERIOR EVENT SPACE OCCUPANT LOAD

ADDITIONAL EVENT RESTROOM TO BE BROUGHT IN FOR EVENTS.

OCCUPANCY

A-2

TOTAL

OCCUPANTS

130.0 1 PER 40

130

WATER CLOSETS

MEN WOMEN
1.63 1.63
2 2

1PER 75
1 PER 750

1 PER 75

LAVATORIES
MEN
0.85
0.02
1

LAVATORIES
MEN
0.87

1

WOMEN
0.85
0.02

WOMEN

0.87

NO.

PROJECT SCOPE
%% LIFE SAFETY CODE SUMMARY

BLDG : RENOVATION AREA
OCCUPANCY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

8,106 SF GROSS :: 3,960 SF USABLE

"A-2" ASSEMBLY
"M" MERCANTILE [CIGAR STORE]

TYPE IIIB : SPRINKLERS TO BE ADDED

EGRESS CALCULATIONS

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
TRAVEL DISTANCE

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

DEAD END CORRIDOR

REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXITS
[TABLE 1006.2.1,1006.2.1]

REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH PER
OCCUPANT : [36" MIN.]
LEVEL [.2"] / STAIR [.3']

[TABLE 1005.3]

EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED

EXIT SEPARATION
CALCULATION [1007.1.1]

LEVEL 01
"A+M":  250-0" [FBC 1017.2]
A 250'-0" [FFPC 12.2.6]
M 250'-0" [FFPC 36.2.6]

113'-9" PROVIDED TO EXTERIOR

"A+M" : 75'-0" [FBC TABLE 1006.2.1,
FFPC 12.2.5, 36.2.5]
"A+M" 20'-0" [FBC 1020.5,

FFPC 12.2.5, 36.2.5]

[2] TWO EXIT REQUIRED [TYP.EAFLR.]
[2] TWO EXIT PROVIDED [MIN.EA.FLR.]

FLOOR = 14" LEVEL REQUIRED
FLOOR = 64" LEVEL PROVIDED
STAIR = 21" LEVEL REQUIRED
STAIR = 64" LEVEL PROVIDED

[2] EXIT/LEVEL = 64" TOTAL

DIAGONAL DISTANCE 93'-6" x 1/2 = 46'-9"
REQUIRED :: 79'-2" PROVIDED

I N.T.S.

PLUMBING FIXTURES CALCULATIONS

EGRESS CALCULATIONS

N
N N NN/

DN Y :._.'!-!’-ﬁ'-]-\:
DISPLAY AREA T N e
||| T O e e I L I -
I EXIST TSN b % NETEED
oAl R P I
||| NEW GAURDRAIL — RPN EESERE I I AT
STAIR [ ' ' SRR
Lé"':':':':':':':':':'ii;iJ:H:'
“——EXISTING 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL |30 . PRIVATE SEATING . - . | RS Dty
b (o ) T
. ;-:;----:-:-'-:-:I-:-
T Ry N [
EETRER RS S5 BN
SEEEEEE o
Fomm e e
E': o || .
o N A R N
a (1 A I
: Q) S NCRE]
. 33 | [P L
- E: »|@ || {5 o
o @ || i D
% 8 .
3 N
OPEN TO 5 . I AS THE BUILDING IS SPRINKLER PROTECTED, |
L TWO STORY VERTICAL OPENING IS T - E.o7l-4 | T.E.:59-1" THIS CORRIDOR IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE }
BELOW PERMITTED PER FBC 712.1.9 N @ Fe———— ————— [ M W = == PROVIDED WITH A 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE Y ™ |
~ v [ RATING PER FBC TABLE 1020.2. |
% Al / I |
z | e B EA14 ! :
s I s SO ERES AR e @ I |
i - RSt o
O,OI/ m o . I |
R -
/ 1 }LL e a I }
R P I PR | I |
AT - ]
! HEREE - I A S
I R } I e
I I ... . PRIVATESEATING _ . . j‘j I ‘u_ .~ . CIGAR LOCKERS - © - . :}
I AT (03 ) T I N O Y) B ERE
’—A| I “H | P LT ." P H}\ | 1. =—++T1.D.: 326" I Lo . |
I L e S T . " A
H".::T-:- :}-:-:-:}-:-:-:T::-:.Tr ! %GRESSWIDTH-:-:-:-:-:-:-}
| hoedi 3:L¥:3:'A:L:::':‘M I ""3:3:33:3:3'3'3"
[ I }.\PT'**'T.:. :.:.:.:.:._.[_'T*Tj‘\g I } }
/------------------J ‘:"‘:‘ ‘ ‘ :'H\‘L ‘ I
STAIR r S SRR e s SRR SEE (i} S E |
| }:F_:':T_J.:: L :L:**"J‘J: I i R |
[ | m==|3 - —FfE=="%F —— FE=—=|3 — - FE==3F —— FE==]F — —— DR U D b Sk e ‘ Y [
- R Ot D A E e N ) Pt N SO | i R N boiilh 1 I | el |
up /. __________ H:l['—:—':}"‘:—'—:“'l‘[: . -}:H- st _ . :HE:;; -}:H : -H:"-;; :} T }H‘T—\T**j‘ : L R 1 } I ® L 77777777 e J
T e R e = I L < ey I e e S i “L-
Lol ol
i c—] p%%ﬁ S SRR o I
5 ! - . ! L B DN
| |
- STAIR
=
NSNS NN - e WV g S g P WP ) g S S, S e g g W o N, e N g P e
OPEN EXIT ACCESS STAIRS ARE PERMITTED. OPEN EXIT ACCESS STAIRS ARE PERMITTED.
[FBC TABLE 1006.3.2 AND 1019.3] [FBC TABLE 1006.3.2 AND 1019.3]
THIS EXISTING DOOR SEPARATES THE ACCESS STAIR
FROM THE PRIVATE OFFICE AND BELL TOWER ACCESS. ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY MERCANTILE
TABLES & CHAIRS TABLES & CHAIRS TABLES & CHAIRS SERVICE STORAGE
EXISTING 203 202 203 201
62 SF 223 SF 712 SF 92 SF 245 SF
41 | 15 15 | 149 15 | 475 100 | 09 30 | 82

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
TRAVEL DISTANCE

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

DEAD END CORRIDOR

REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXITS
[TABLE 1006.2.1,1006.2.1]

REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH PER
OCCUPANT : [36" MIN.]
LEVEL [.2"] / STARR [.3']

[TABLE 1005.3]

EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED

EXIT SEPARATION
CALCULATION [1007.1.1]

LEVEL 02
"A+M" : 250'-0" [FBC 1017.2]
"A" 250'-0" [FFPC 12.2.6]
"M" : 250'-0" [FFPC 36.2.6]

98'-1" PROVIDED TO EXTERIOR

"A+M" : 75'-0" [FBC TABLE 1006.2.1,
FFPC 12.2.5, 36.2.5]
"A+M" : 20'-0" [FBC 1020.5,

FFPC 12.2.5, 36.2.5]

[2] TWO EXIT REQUIRED [TYP.EA.FLR.]
[2] TWO EXIT PROVIDED [MIN.EA.FLR ]

FLOOR = 14" LEVEL REQUIRED
FLOOR = 64" LEVEL PROVIDED
STAIR = 21" LEVEL REQUIRED
STAIR = 64" LEVEL PROVIDED

[2] EXIT/LEVEL = 64" TOTAL

DIAGONAL DISTANCE 93'-6" x 1/2 = 46'-9"
REQUIRED :: 68'-6" PROVIDED
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{}I 3/16'=1-0" = LIFE SAFETY PLAN : LEVEL 2

OCCUPANT LOAD :: LEVEL 01 )
OCCUPANT AREA | OCCUPANT
g SEACERUINGIEN | S e Er [SF] LOAD
'A-2' ASSEMBLY
Al | UNCONCENTRATED 15 NET 450 30.0
‘A-2' ASSEMBLY
AZ | UNCONCENTRATED 15 NET 160 10.7
A3 | COUNTER SEATING | 18 LINEAR INCH | 313.2 17.4 No. Phase Description Date
M1 'M' MERCANTILE 30 GROSS 328 10.9 1 Permit Documents  01.23.2024
M2 'M' MERCANTILE 30 GROSS 245 8.2 - - -
M3 'M' MERCANTILE 30 GROSS 218 7.3 - - -
M4 'M' MERCANTILE 30 GROSS 147 4.9 - -
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD :: LEVEL 01 89 o )
OCCUPANT LOAD :: LEVEL 02 o )
OCCUPANT AREA | OCCUPANT o )
# SPACE FUNCTION | | 5 x5 F A cTOR [SF] " OAD
'A-2' ASSEMBLY T -
Al | UNCONCENTRATED 15 NET 712 475
‘A-2' ASSEMBLY ~ o
A2 UNCONCENTRATED 15 NET 223 14.9 No. Revision Description Date
A2 Permit Comments 05.24.2024
A2 A ZSQS;?FCMEBLY 100 GROSS 92 0.9
Permit Comments 07.30.2024
‘A-2' ASSEMBLY
A3 | UNCONCENTRATED 15 NET 62 4.1 - - -
s1 'S' STORAGE 30 245 8.2 - -
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD :: LEVEL 02 76 - )
OCCUPANT LOAD :: LEVEL 03 L )
B 'B' BUSINESS OFFICE 150 226 1.5 o )
s1 'S' STORAGE 300 71 0.2 o )
TOTAL INTERIOR OCCUPANT LOAD :: LEVEL 03 2 o ]
TOTAL INTERIOR OCCUPANT LOAD :: LEVEL 01 + 02 + 03 167
OCCUPANT LOAD :: EXTERIOR SPACES
OCCUPANT AREA | OCCUPANT
i SEACERUINGIEN | S e Er [SF] LOAD
o THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY
A-2' ASSEMBLY
X1+X2 | NCONCENTRATED 15 NET 1,679 111.9 SIGNED AND SEALED BY JOHN A.
- MISTRETTA USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD :: EXTERIOR SPACES 112 AND DATE. PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD :: INTERIOR + EXTERIOR 279 DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED
SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE
ELECTRONIC COPIES.

D.E. DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS = LINEAR FT. o

D.D. DIAGONAL DISTANCE THRU BUILDING. — i —

TE. TRAVEL DISTANCE MOST REMOTE POINT. EEEEE Professional Seal:

*f¢  MRP.=MOST REMOTE POINT.
4  oxT/enNRy.
[ EXIT LIGHT
FIRE EXTINGUISHER
XXXXXXXX ] OCCUPANT USE
XXXX -] ROOM NUMBER
XX —] AREA OR LENGTH
XX | XX = OCCUPANT LOAD
¢ OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR y

N NN .

GROUP INTERTOR WALL + CETING FINTSH REQ-BY OCCUPAN John A. Mistretta AR 94004
A2 INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS, RAMPS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS B Project Number: 2 3 7 O 4 O 1
A | CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS 5 ) )

STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS m—
Sheet Titles:
A2 ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES C LIFE SAFETY PLAN : LEVEL 2
M INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS, RAMPS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS ASSEMBLY SECTIONS +
\i | CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS c CODE SUMMARY
STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS Original size is 24"x36". Copy Reductions N.T.S.
M ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES C Sheet Number:
FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIREMENTS
A2 CLASS 2-AC MAXDISTANCE 75  AREA 3,000 SF
M  CLASS 2-A MAXDISTANCE = 75' AREA 3,000 SF
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